1 of 4
Application
DUALescent Universal LED T8 family of lamps are an ideal
upgrade for any fluorescent application. These lamps are an
energy saving alternative, contain no mercury, and provide
instant light with uniform light distribution. These linear and
U-Bend lamps are engineered to operate on magnetic T12 and
both T12 and T8 electronic ballasts. Similarly, T9 circular lamps

Comments
Prepared by
Ordering Information
Item
Number Ordering Abbreviation
Lamp
Power (W)
Base
Type Length Lens Material
Typical
Lumens (lm)
Bare Lamp
Efficacy
(LPW) CRI CCT (K)
Beam Angle
(°)
Life (L70)
Hours
SKU/Case
Package Qty
41205 LED8T8L24FGP8SC2ABRP 8 G13 2ft
Frosted Glass
with PET
900 113 82 3000/4100/5000K 240 36,000 1/6
41204 LED12T8L36FGP8SC2ABRP 12 G13 3ft
Frosted Glass
with PET
1350 113 82 3000/4100/5000K 240 36,000 1/6
41202  LED16T8L48FGP8SC2ABRP2 16 G13 4ft
Frosted Glass
with PET
1800 113 82 3000/4100/5000K 240 36,000 2/24
41203  LED16T8L48FGP8SC2ABRP10 16 G13 4ft
Frosted Glass
with PET
1800 113 82 3000/4100/5000K 240 36,000 10/10
41206 LED16T8UFGP8SC2ABRP 16 G13 2ft
Frosted Glass
with PET
1800 113 82 3000/4100/5000K 170 36,000 1/6
41207 LED11C8T9FP8SC2ABRP 11 G10q
8" (Outside
Diameter)
Frosted Plastic 1200 109 82 3000/4100/5000K 120 36,000 1/6
41208 LED16C12T9FP8SC2ABRP 16 G10q
12" (Outside
Diameter)
Frosted Plastic 1700 106 82 3000/4100/5000K 120 36,000 1/6
Ordering Guide
LED Wattage Shape Length FGP CRI Color Temp Operation Packaging
Technology = LED  8 = 8W
12 = 12W
16 = 16W
T8
T8
T8
L24 = 24"
L36 = 36"
L48 = 48"
U = U-Bend
Bulb Finish = Frosted Glass
with PET coating
8 = 82 8SC2 =
3000/4100/5000
Selectable
AB = UL Type A+B RP = Retail Pack
Wattage Comparison
NAEDs Traditional Source
Traditional System
Wattage LED System
LED system
Wattage
Energy
Savings
41205 2ft 17W T8 w/LHE 2X32T8/UNV ISN-SC 29 LED8T8L24FGPABRP w/LHE 2X32T8UNV ISN-SC 20 31%
41204 3ft 25W T8 w/LHE 2X32T8/UNV ISN-SC 43 LED12T8L36FGPABRP w/LHE 2X32T8UNV ISN-SC 29 33%
41202/3 4ft 32W T8 w/LHE 2X32T8/UNV ISN-SC 55 LED16T8L48FGP8SC2ABRP w/LHE 2X32T8UNV ISN-SC 38 31%
41206 2ft 32W T8 UBend w/LHE 2X32T8/UNV ISN-SC 55 LED16T8UFGP8SC2ABRP w/LHE 2X32T8UNV ISN-SC 38 31%
41207 8" T9 w/QT 1X22/120/CIRC 22 LED11C8T9FP8SC2ABRP w/QT 1X22/120/CIRC 11 50%
41208 12" T9 w/QT 1X32/120/CIRC 32 LED16C12T9FP8SC2ABRP w/QT 1X32/120/CIRC 16 50%
Physical Information
Product Description
L1 End of Base Pin to End of
Opposite Pin End (inch/mm)
L2 Base Face to End of Opposite
Base Pin (inch/mm)
L3 Base Face to Base
Face (inch/mm)
L4 Bulb Outside Diameter
(inch/mm)
Bare Weight
(lb/grams)
 LED16T8L48FGP8SC2ABRPXX 47.725 ± 0.055 (1212.2 ± 1.4) 47.45 ± 0.05 (1205.25 ± 1.25) max 47.22 (1199.4) 1.02 ± 0.08 (25.9 ± 2.0) .44 lb / 200 g
LED12T8L36FGP8SC2ABRP 35.72 ± 0.055 (907.4 ± 1.4) 35.45 ± 0.05 (900.45 ± 1.25) Max 35.22 (894.6) 1.02 ± 0.08 (25.9 ± 2.0) .35 lb / 160 g
LED8T8L24FGP8SC2ABRP 23.72 ± 0.055 (602.6 ± 1.4) 23.45 ± 0.05 (595.65 ± 1.25) Max 23.22 (589.8) 1.02 ± 0.08 (25.9 ± 2.0) .25 lb / 113 g
LED Wattage Shape Outside Diamter T9 CRI Color Temp Operation Packaging
Technology = LED 11 = 11W
16 = 16W
C = Circline 8 = 8"
12 = 12"
T9 = Bulb Diameter 8 = 82 8SC2 =
3000/4100/5000
Selectable
AB = UL Type A+B RP = Retail Pack
3 of 4
Lamp Description
A: Inside Base to
Opposite Wall (inch/mm)
B: Inside Wall to
Inside Wall (inch/mm)
C: Lamp Outside
Diameter (inch/mm)
D: Bulb Diameter
(inch/mm)
Bare Weight